

GAHC010026852021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/988/2021

HARIPRASHANA HAZARIKA
S/O- LT. BENUDHAR HAZARIKA, R/O- ZOON NAGAR, BHATIAPAR, P.O.
BHATIAPAR, DIST.- SIVASAGAR, ASSAM, PIN- 785667

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED AND 10 ORS
REP. BY CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTION, HAVING ITS REGD.
OFFICE AT INDIAN OIL BHAVAN, G-9, ALI YAVAR, JUNG MARG, BANDRA
(EAST), MUMBAI, PIN- 400051, MAHARASHTRA

2:CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTION
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.
INDIAN OIL BHAVAN
G-9
ALI YAVAR
JUNG MARG
BANDRA (EAST)
MUMBAI
PIN- 400051
MAHARASHTRA

3:GENERAL MANAGER
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.
NORTH EAST INTEGRATED STATE OFFICER
EAST POINT TOWER
BAMUNIMAIDAN
GHY-21
ASSAM

4:DY. GENERAL MANAGER (RS)
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

TINSUKIA DIVISIONAL OFFICE
SRIPURIA
P.O. AND DIST.- TINSUKIA
PIN- 786125
ASSAM

5:DIVISIONAL RETAIL SALES MANAGER
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.
TINSUKIA DIVISIONAL OFFICE
TINSUKIA
ASSAM

6:DIPTI MOYEE BURAGOHAIN GOGOI
W/O- LT. GOBIND CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- SENSUWA
BHATIAPAR GAON
P.O. BHATIAPAR
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 768542

7:HIDAYANANDA GOGOI
S/O- LT. GOBIN CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- SENSUWA
BHATIAPAR GAON
P.O. BHATIAPAR
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 768542

8:KESHABANANDA GOGOI
S/O- LT. GOBIN CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- SENSUWA
BHATIAPAR GAON
P.O. BHATIAPAR
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 768542

9:PRANJAL PRATIM GOGOI
S/O- LT. GOBIN CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- SENSUWA
BHATIAPAR GAON
P.O. BHATIAPAR
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 768542
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT M.G. PATH

H.NO. 12
CHRISTIANBASTI
GHY-05

10: SURABHI MEDHI GOGOI
D/O- LT. GOBIN CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- SENSUWA
BHATIAPAR GAON
P.O. BHATIAPAR
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 768542

11: PRERONA PREETI GOGOI
D/O- LT. GOBIN CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- SENSUWA
BHATIAPAR GAON
P.O. BHATIAPAR
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN- 76854

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T J MAHANTA, MR. A BORUA, MR B S DEKA, MS. P BHATTACHARYA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, I O C, MR. N BARUAH(SC,IOC)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 07.05.2026

Ms. M. Lalsin, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. N. Baruah for respondent Nos. 1 to 5, submits that they have been recently engaged in the matter and, therefore, prays for listing of the case after 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. A. Borua, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant